EQ Load Centers
Main Breaker with Copper Bus — 22,OOOA IR®
I
EQIII Main Breaker
Load Center with Trim
Features
Copper bus load centers are recommended
for those applications where the environment

EQ® Load Centers
mmmmmmmmum
Catalog Numbering System
Catalog Numbering System
GENERAL
,̂
O lu
-J 0
E = Indoor Type 1 2-16 and 30^2 circuits 300-400Amp
G = Indoor Type 1 1 2-42 circuits
W = Outdoor Type 3R
T = Trim
1 = Interior
R = Riser
Maximum number of 1 " breakers (02-42)
Maximum number of circuits
ML = Main Lug
MB = Main Breaker
MC = Convertible
oystem
1 = 1 Phase, 3 Wire
3 = 3 Phase, 3 Wire or
3 Phase, 4 Wire
Ex: 100= 100 Amps
! m/utners
Blank = Combination
S = Surface
F = Flush
T = Feed-Thru Lugs
B = Bottom feed
A = Agricultural
GorGB = Ground Bar Factory Installed
Type of Bus Bar
Blank = Aluminum
C or CU = Copper
Blank = 22.000A IR
22 = 22.000A IR®
42 = 42,000 IR®
G
t
12
I i
24 MB
i
1
i
100 S
I L
LC
A
yUE?
L i
L]
.
©For 3 phase Load Centers only.
Siemens Electrical Products SPEEDFAX 2000
EQ® Load Centers
mmmmmmmmmmm
Main Breaker with Aluminum Bus — 22,OOOA IR®
Features
EQ III Load Centers with a single main
breaker feature a combination trim boxed
in one package.